accord sanction for the Proposal of Fast Track computerisation of Municipalities to 

install Janasevanakendrams in all the 53 Municipalities in the State with Sevana, Sahatha 

/ Saankhya and Sulekha applications and to complete it within 6 months.  

Sanction is also accorded to meet the expenditure of Rupees 55,16,000/- 

(Rupees Fifty five lakh and sixteen thousand only) from the Additional Central 

Assistance sanctioned to the Information Kerala Mission. 

By Order of the Governor  

S.G. Sushamadevi, 
Joint Secretary to Govt. 

To 

The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram 
The Director of Panchayats, Thiruvananthapuram